Date 02/ 03/ 2026  Issue No : 14697
AUTOMATED DIGITAL NOTIFICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF LAWSUIT

Case No. 11/2026/524 CIVIL PARTIAL
Held in the 13th Case Management Department no. 402
Subject:Lawsuit to claim and oblige the defendants jointly to pay the disputant AED 
591,199.25 (Five hundred ninety one thousand one hundred ninety nine dirhams and 
twenty five fils) in addition to legal interest @ 9% from the due date until full settlement 
with fees, expenses and lawyer's fees;
Disputant: FAKEEH UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL,Address: UAE- Dubai- Bur Dubai- 
Silicon Oasis- Sheikh Mohammad Bin Zayed Street-Fakech University Hospital

[...]

044144663- Telephone 0505780444- Email 
ALKEFAHADVOCATES@GMAIL.COM -0505780444
Required to be notified:1- SADDAM KHAN NASIRULLAH KHAN, as Disputed against
Filed the above case against you to: claim and oblige the defendants jointly to pay the 
disputant AED 591,199.25 (Five hundred ninety one thousand one hundred ninety 
nine dirhams and twenty five fils) in addition to legal interest @ 9% from the due date 
until full settlement with fees, expenses and lawyer's fees;A hearing is scheduled on 
Wednesday 04/03/2026 at 9:00 am at the Remote Litigation Hall therefore you or your